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AusCycling is thrilled to announce the return of our Junior Track Series for its
thirteenth season!

This Series has grown from its modest beginnings to become a cornerstone of
our junior track development pathway. It has played a crucial role in nurturing
future champions, with many young talents having honed their skills through
participation.

We deeply appreciate the collective effort of everyone involved—coaches,
riders, volunteers, and parents. Your support is invaluable, and we thank you
for your dedication.

Our goal remains to enhance the development, depth, and visibility of track
cycling across Australia. The AJTS offers growth opportunities not just for
athletes, but also for coaches, managers, and Commissaires. We encourage all
states and clubs to fully embrace these standards.

For the 2024/25 season, we have introduced an entry fee $20 per round to help
cover ongoing costs and towards the live streaming element that has now
become an essential part of the series. However, we are continuing to offer
subsidy claims for traveling teams and the claim forms will be distributed during
the weekends racing once all riders have signed on.. The AJTS, funded by the
Australian Cycling Team, is a national competition with a broader mission.

Beyond the racing itself, the Series emphasizes the importance of off-the-bike
skills—such as adapting to travel, managing accommodation, being self-
sufficient, and preparing for races. Many riders who have started their careers
in this series have gone on to achieve success at the World Junior and Elite
Track Championships.

We look forward to another fantastic season and to continuing the journey of
developing Australia’s next generation of track stars!

On race day, coaches and team managers will place riders in positions that
they believe will best support their development and performance. To help
facilitate this, we kindly ask that parents and guardians support the coaches by
maintaining a respectful distance from the team and athletes. This request
applies from the time riders arrive for event preparation until they are dismissed
at the end of the day's competition.

We're not asking you to stop enjoying race days with your children. Instead, we
encourage you to give them the space they need to focus and express
themselves freely. If you're not directly involved with a team or combine, we
recommend that you take a seat in the stands and enjoy the event. There is no
charge for spectators at any round of the AJTS.

Experience has shown that a clear separation between family and race day
activities often has many positive benefits for the athletes. Thank you for your
understanding and support in creating an optimal environment for our young
riders.

Resource: AusCycling Code of Conduct



https://assets.auscycling.org.au/s3fs-public/2020-10/ac_op_001_code-of-conduct-general.pdf

Junior Pathways Opportunity — Malaysia 2025 :

AusCycling Development Pathways J17 Track Racing
Malaysia Project: 30 Apr - 06 May 2025

Information for 2025-26 Season will be released after the conclusion of the 2024-25 Track
Season .

Commissaires

Tracy Johnson PCP
Joanne Cameron

Garry Doughty

Simon Forrest

Neil Mason

David Moiler

Peter Goldsmith

Event Management
Louise Jones Head of Events | Track
email track@auscycling.org.au

Timing & Results Olivia Forrest

Commentator Andre Dubier
First Aid David Pearabo

Live Streaming Felicity Liang
Mandy Franks
Balmoral CC Volunteers

Riders & Team Manager NotesTrack Availability Friday 5pm — 7pm

e Warm up starts 1hr before competition.

e Team Managers Meeting Saturday 2.00pm

e Team Mangers to collect Team Packs — these numbers are to be returned at
the completion of the competition.

e  Omnium Championships — All riders progress to Championship or B
Competition

e Remember to go to roll out before competition starts

e Random Gear Checks may also be held

¢ Please take note which heat you are in.

e Be ready and listen, be in place in plenty of time, we will not wait

o We reserve the right to combine fields if rider numbers allow due to any DNS

e Start Lists and Live Results : AusCycling Event Results

e The track infield is only for accredited riders and team staff only. Please
respect this.



https://forms.office.com/pages/responsepage.aspx?id=IC2zWrx5LUq3mx3lxxkIXIKBhhl3sTdGiShr3VfDndJUQVRUWVZOVFlDTkFXUUZOUVdRQkpNVUZLNy4u&route=shorturl
https://forms.office.com/pages/responsepage.aspx?id=IC2zWrx5LUq3mx3lxxkIXIKBhhl3sTdGiShr3VfDndJUQVRUWVZOVFlDTkFXUUZOUVdRQkpNVUZLNy4u&route=shorturl
https://results.auscycling.org.au/

Rider List

No. | First name Surname Club Category
3 Emilia JIROVCOVA Brunswick Cycling Club JW15
6 Matilda TREVORROW Central Districts Cycling Club JW15
7 Kaitlyn DEATH Cycletorg Cycling Club Inc JW15
8 Hannah WALTERS Hamilton Wheelers Cycling Club JW15
9 Grace ALCOCK lllawarra Cycle Club JW15
10 Siena GOULDING Ipswich CC JW15
11 Molly OPPERMAN Mount Gambier Cycling Club JW15
20 Evelyn POWER Vikings Cycling Club JW15
21 Maddie DOUGLAS-SAVAGE | Balmoral Cycling Club JW15
23 Natalie DIXON Brunswick Cycling Club JW15
24 Zola PIETERDE Neo Cycling Club JW15
25 Freya INGWERSEN Dulwich Hill Bicycle Club JW15
26 Allegra BERETOV lllawarra Cycle Club JW15
51 Patrick RICHARDSON Balmoral Cycling Club JM15
52 Flyn JENSEN Balmoral Cycling Club JM15
54 Felix HENDERSON Balmoral Cycling Club JM15
55 Cam FRANKS Balmoral Cycling Club JM15
56 Peter SAMUEL Bankstown SportsClub CC JM15
58 Arnav CHAKRAVARTHY Blackburn Cycling Club JM15
59 Kaeden RYAN Blackburn Cycling Club JM15
60 Joseph NATOLI Blackburn Cycling Club JM15
64 Ewan BROWN Carnegie Caulfield Cycling Club JM15
66 Declan DYER Cycletorg Cycling Club Inc JM15
67 Ethan LEE Ipswich CC JM15
68 Lucas STRBIK Lidcombe Auburn Cycling Club JM15
73 Harley BRADSHAW University of Queensland CC JM15
74 George SLOANE Vikings Cycling Club JM15
75 Sean BATES Vikings Cycling Club JM15
80 Zachary THOMAS Canberra Cycling Club JM15
81 Thomas ALLEN lllawarra Cycle Club JM15
82 James ZUCCHIATTI Neo Cycling Club JM15
83 Billy YEO Orange CTC JM15
84 Jett STOKES Randwick Botany CC JM15
85 Jacob MCLACHLAN Wagga Wagga Cycling Club JM15
86 Leroy BARTLETT Blackburn Cycling Club JM15
87 Lewis WILKES Blackburn Cycling Club JM15
88 Cooper FARR Dubbo Cycling Club JM15
89 Sidney PICKERING Dubbo Cycling Club JM15
90 Reilly DICKSON Gold Coast Cycling Club JM15




91 Jakob CORK Hamilton Wheelers Cycling Club JM15
92 Asher OLSEN Vikings Cycling Club JM15
93 Cadel BOWEN Vikings Cycling Club JM15
121 Ava ROBBINS Balmoral Cycling Club JW17
122 Sienna MONTEITH Balmoral Cycling Club JW17
123 | April PATTIE Balmoral Cycling Club JW17
124 Mikayla GIBBS Balmoral Cycling Club JwW17
127 Nicola MORRIS Brunswick Cycling Club JW17
129 Darcy HENWOOD Canberra Cycling Club JW17
131 Grace HUNTER Hamilton Wheelers Cycling Club JW17
133 Lucy ALLEN lllawarra Cycle Club JW17
134 Isla SHAW Shepparton Cycling Club JW17
140 | Ava Gidget RODGERS XSPEED CC JW17
142 Isabella POTTS Balmoral Cycling Club JwW17
143 | Jenna GALLAGHER Bathurst CC JW17
144 Erica BLACK Bathurst CC JW17
145 Lavinia WARD Blackburn Cycling Club JW17
146 | Billie RUSSELL Brunswick Cycling Club JW17
147 Chloe BUCKLEY Cairns Cycling Club JW17
148 Juno SMITH Dulwich Hill Bicycle Club JW17
149 | Zoe MAYE Lidcombe Auburn Cycling Club JW17
150 Erin PRINCE Lidcombe Auburn Cycling Club JW17
151 Ruby SAUVAGE Newcastle Hunter CC JW17
152 | Alexis PHILLIPS Wagga Wagga Cycling Club JW17
153 | Hallie ALLEN Bathurst CC JW17
154 | Sienna ALLEN Bathurst CC JW17
155 Olive DALE Dulwich Hill Bicycle Club JW17
202 Lachlan STEWART Alpine Cycling Club JM17
203 | William EMELEUS Balmoral Cycling Club JM17
207 Bodhi DUSHA Balmoral Cycling Club JM17
208 Lachlan ERMERT Blackburn Cycling Club JM17
209 Benjamin WOODS Blackburn Cycling Club JM17
210 Noah BROOKS Blackburn Cycling Club JM17
211 Flynn KESTLE Blackburn Cycling Club JM17
212 Riley BOYD Brunswick Cycling Club JM17
213 Omer KIRMIZ| Brunswick Cycling Club JM17
216 | Will ASTRIDGE Canberra Cycling Club JM17
217 Cooper DUNLOP Cycletorg Cycling Club Inc JM17
219 Oscar SCHOFF Gold Coast Cycling Club JM17
220 Hugo ALCOCK lllawarra Cycle Club JM17
222 Harvey CHALLINOR Neo Cycling Club JM17
228 | Seth HARRISON South Coast CC JM17




229 Harrison LACE South Coast CC JM17
230 Jackson MACDONALD Vikings Cycling Club JM17
231 William PEACE Wagga Wagga Cycling Club JM17
232 Benjamin KADE Whyalla CC JM17
244 Hugo BARNES Dulwich Hill Bicycle Club JM17
247 James ALLEN lllawarra Cycle Club JM17
248 Gabriel JAKOBSEN lllawarra Cycle Club JM17
250 | Joshua MOORE Neo Cycling Club JM17
251 Charlie PIETERSE Neo Cycling Club JM17
252 | Luca ZUCCHIATTI Neo Cycling Club JM17
253 Ruben SHEPARD Randwick Botany CC JM17
254 | Tyler CUNNIFF South Coast CC JM17
255 Carter PAINE Te Awamutu Sports CC JM17
257 Josh FRANKS Balmoral Cycling Club JM17
258 Eli TAYLOR Hamilton Wheelers Cycling Club JM17
259 Gabriel STEPHENSON lllawarra Cycle Club JM17
260 George TUCKER Rockhampton Cycle Club JM17
261 James BATES Vikings Cycling Club JM17
259 Boston GILLANDERS Newcastle Hunter CC JM17
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Day 1 2.30pm - 7.30pm
Event Category Laps Time
Event 1 Omnium Qualifying Points Race U15B 15 2.30pm
Event 2 Omnium Qualifying Points Race u17B 15
Event 3 Omnium Rd 1 Scratch Race Uu15G 12
Event 4a/4b Omnium Rd 1 Scratch Race A U15B 12
Event 5 Omnium Rd 1 Scratch Race u17G 20
Event 6a/6b Omnium Rd 1 Scratch Race u17B 20
Event 7 Omnium Rd 2 Tempo U15G 12
Event 8a/8b Omnium Rd 2 Tempo u15B 12
Event 9 Omnium Rd 2 Tempo u17G 20
Event 10a/10b | Omnium Rd 2 Tempo u17B 20
Break
Event 11 Omnium Rd 3 Elimination U15G
Event 12a/ 12b | Omnium Rd 3 Elimination U15B
Event 13 Omnium Rd 3 Elimination ut7G
Event 14a/14b | Omnium Rd 3 Elimination u17B
Event 15 Omnium Rd 4 Points Race Uu15G 20
Event 16a/ 16b | Omnium Rd 4 Points Race U15B 20
Event 17 Omnium Rd 4 Points Race ut7G 30
Event 18a/18b | Omnium Rd 4 Points Race u17B 30
PRESENTATIONS
End of Session 7:30pm
*All riders progress — medals only from first heat in each category
Day 2 10am - 3pm
Event Laps Time
Event 1 Keirin Heats U15G 6 10:00am
Event 2 Keirin Heats uU15B 6
Event 3 Scratch Elimination u17G 20
Event 4 Scratch Elimination u17B 20
Event 5 Scratch Elimination U15G 20
Event 6 Scratch Elimination U15B 20
Event 7 Keirin Heats u17G 6
Event 8 Keirin Heats u17B 6
Event 9 Keirin Final U15G 6
Event 10 Keirin Final U15B 6
Event 11 Scratch Race u17G 15
Event 12 Scratch Race u17B 15
Event 13 Scratch Race Uu15G 10
Event 14 Scratch Race uU15B 10
Event 15 Keirin Final ut7G 6
Event 16 Keirin Final u17B 6
Event 17-20 Points Race All TBC 2:45pm




| Presentations AJTS | 3:00pm |
Saturday 2.30pm
Event 1 Omnium Qualifying Under 15 Boys Points Race 15 laps

Points 5,3,2,1 Laps 10 & Finish. First 10 to Championship, remainder to B Omnium

Heat 1

51
54
56
59
64
67
73
75
81
83
85
87
89
91
93

Heat 2

52
55
58
60
66
68
74
80
82
84
86
88
90
92

Patrick
Felix
Peter
Kaeden
Ewan
Ethan
Harley
Sean
Thomas
Billy
Jacob
Lewis
Sidney
Jakob
Cadel

Flyn
Cam
Arnav
Joseph
Declan
Lucas
George
Zachary
James
Jett
Leroy
Cooper
Reilly
Asher

RICHARDSON
HENDERSON
SAMUEL
RYAN
BROWN

LEE
BRADSHAW
BATES
ALLEN

YEO
MCLACHLAN
WILKES
PICKERING
CORK
BOWEN

JENSEN
FRANKS
CHAKRAVARTHY
NATOLI
DYER
STRBIK
SLOANE
THOMAS
ZUCCHIATTI
STOKES
BARTLETT
FARR
DICKSON
OLSEN

Balmoral Cycling Club

Balmoral Cycling Club
Bankstown SportsClub CC
Blackburn Cycling Club
Carnegie Caulfield Cycling Club
Ipswich CC

University of Queensland CC
Vikings Cycling Club

lllawarra Cycle Club

Orange CTC

Wagga Wagga Cycling Club
Blackburn Cycling Club

Dubbo Cycling Club

Hamilton Wheelers Cycling Club
Vikings Cycling Club

Balmoral Cycling Club
Balmoral Cycling Club
Blackburn Cycling Club
Blackburn Cycling Club
Cycletorq Cycling Club Inc
Lidcombe Auburn Cycling Club
Vikings Cycling Club
Canberra Cycling Club
Neo Cycling Club
Randwick Botany CC
Blackburn Cycling Club
Dubbo Cycling Club

Gold Coast Cycling Club
Vikings Cycling Club



Event 1

Heat 1

202
207
209
211
213
217
220
228
230
232
247
250
252
254
257
259
260

Heat 2

203
208
210
212
216
219
222
229
231
244
248
251
253
255
258
261
262

Omnium Qualifying Under 17 Boys
Points 5,3,2,1 Laps 10 & Finish. First 10 to Championship, remainder to B Omnium

Lachlan
Bodhi
Benjamin
Flynn
Omer
Cooper
Hugo
Seth
Jackson
Benjamin
James
Joshua
Luca
Tyler
Josh
Gabriel
George

William
Lachlan
Noah
Riley
Will
Oscar
Harvey
Harrison
William
Hugo
Gabriel
Charlie
Ruben
Carter
Eli
James
Boston

STEWART
DUSHA
WOODS
KESTLE
KIRMIZI
DUNLOP
ALCOCK
HARRISON
MACDONALD
KADE

ALLEN
MOORE
ZUCCHIATTI
CUNNIFF
FRANKS
STEPHENSON
TUCKER

EMELEUS
ERMERT
BROOKS
BOYD
ASTRIDGE
SCHOFF
CHALLINOR
LACE
PEACE
BARNES
JAKOBSEN
PIETERSE
SHEPARD
PAINE
TAYLOR
BATES
GILLANDERS

Alpine Cycling Club
Balmoral Cycling Club
Blackburn Cycling Club
Blackburn Cycling Club
Brunswick Cycling Club
Cycletorq Cycling Club Inc
lllawarra Cycle Club
South Coast CC

Vikings Cycling Club
Whyalla CC

lllawarra Cycle Club

Neo Cycling Club

Neo Cycling Club

South Coast CC
Balmoral Cycling Club
lllawarra Cycle Club
Rockhampton Cycle Club

Balmoral Cycling Club
Blackburn Cycling Club
Blackburn Cycling Club
Brunswick Cycling Club
Canberra Cycling Club
Gold Coast Cycling Club
Neo Cycling Club

South Coast CC

Wagga Wagga Cycling Club
Dulwich Hill Bicycle Club
lllawarra Cycle Club
Neo Cycling Club
Randwick Botany CC

Te Awamutu Sports CC

Hamilton Wheelers Cycling Club

Vikings Cycling Club
Newcastle Hunter CC

Points Race 15 laps



Event 3 Omnium Rd 1 Scratch Race U15 Girls 12 laps
3 Emilia JIROVCOVA Brunswick Cycling Club
6 Matilda TREVORROW Central Districts Cycling Club
7 Kaitlyn DEATH Cycletorq Cycling Club Inc
8 Hannah WALTERS Hamilton Wheelers Cycling Club
9 Grace ALCOCK lllawarra Cycle Club
10 Siena GOULDING Ipswich CC
11 Molly OPPERMAN Mount Gambier Cycling Club
20 Evelyn POWER Vikings Cycling Club
21 Maddie DOUGLAS-SAVAGE  Balmoral Cycling Club
23 Natalie DIXON Brunswick Cycling Club
24 Zola PIETERDE Neo Cycling Club
25 Freya INGWERSEN Dulwich Hill Bicycle Club
26 Allegra BERETOV lllawarra Cycle Club
Event 4a Omnium Rd 1 Scratch Race U15 Boys 12 laps
Event 4b B Omnium Rd1 Scratch Race U15 Boys 12 laps
Event 5 Omnium Rd 1 Scratch Race U17 Girls 20 laps
121 Ava ROBBINS Balmoral Cycling Club
122 Sienna MONTEITH Balmoral Cycling Club
123 April PATTIE Balmoral Cycling Club
124 Mikayla GIBBS Balmoral Cycling Club
127 Nicola MORRIS Brunswick Cycling Club
129 Darcy HENWOOD Canberra Cycling Club
131 Grace HUNTER Hamilton Wheelers Cycling Club
133 Lucy ALLEN lllawarra Cycle Club
134 Isla SHAW Shepparton Cycling Club
140  Ava Gidget RODGERS XSPEED CC
142 Isabella POTTS Balmoral Cycling Club
143 Jenna GALLAGHER Bathurst CC
144 Erica BLACK Bathurst CC
145 Lavinia WARD Blackburn Cycling Club
146 Billie RUSSELL Brunswick Cycling Club
147 Chloe BUCKLEY Cairns Cycling Club
148 Juno SMITH Dulwich Hill Bicycle Club
149  Zoe MAYE Lidcombe Auburn Cycling Club
150 Erin PRINCE Lidcombe Auburn Cycling Club
151 Ruby SAUVAGE Newcastle Hunter CC
152 Alexis PHILLIPS Wagga Wagga Cycling Club
153 Hallie ALLEN Bathurst CC
154  Sienna ALLEN Bathurst CC
155  Olive DALE Dulwich Hill Bicycle Club



Event 6a Omnium Rd 1

Event 6b B Omnium Rd 1
Event 7 Omnium Rd 2
Event 8a Omnium Rd 2
Event 8b B Omnium Rd 2
Event 9 Omnium Rd 2
Event 10a Omnium Rd 2
Event 10b B Omnium Rd 2
Break 20 minutes
Event 11 Omnium Rd 3

1 rider eliminated every other lap

Event12a Omnium Rd 3
1 rider eliminated every other lap

Event12b B Omnium Rd 3
1 rider eliminated every other lap

Event 13 Omnium Rd 3
1 rider eliminated every other lap

Event14a Omnium Rd 3
1 rider eliminated every other lap

Event 14b Omnium Rd 3
1 rider eliminated every other lap

Event 15 Omnium Rd 4
Points 5,3,2,1 Laps 10 & Finish

Scratch Race

Scratch Race

Tempo Race

Tempo Race

Tempo Race

Tempo Race

Tempo Race

Tempo Race

Elimination

Elimination

Elimination

Elimination

Elimination

Elimination
20 laps

Points Race

U17 Boys
U17 Boys

U15 Girls

U15 Boys
U15 Boys

U17 Girls

U17 Boys
U17 Boys

U15 Girls

U15 Boys

U15 Boys

U17 Girls

U17 Boys

U15 Boys

U15 Girls

20 laps
20 laps

12 laps

12 laps
12 laps

20 laps

20 laps
20 laps

20 laps



Event16a Omnium Rd 4
Points 5,3,2,1 Laps 10 & Finish

Event 16b B Omnium Rd 4
Points 5,3,2,1 Laps 10 & Finish

Event 17 Omnium Rd 4
Points 5,3,2,1 Laps 20, 10 & Finish

Event 18a Omnium Rd 4
Points 5,3,2,1 Laps 20, 10 & Finish

Event 18b Omnium Rd 4
Points 5,3,2,1 Laps 20, 10 & Finish

Points Race

Points Race

Points Race

Points Race

Points Race

U15 Boys 20 laps
U15 Boys 20 laps
U17 Girls 30 laps
U17 Boys 30 laps
U17 Boys 30 laps

PRESENTATIONS
Sunday 10.00am
Event 1 Keirin Heats U15 Girls 6 laps (start on fence)
First 3 to Final A, remainder to Final B
Heat 1
3 Emilia JIROVCOVA Brunswick Cycling Club
6 Matilda TREVORROW Central Districts Cycling Club
7 Kaitlyn DEATH Cycletorq Cycling Club Inc
8 Hannah WALTERS Hamilton Wheelers Cycling Club
9 Grace ALCOCK lllawarra Cycle Club
10 Siena GOULDING Ipswich CC
11 Molly OPPERMAN Mount Gambier Cycling Club
Heat 2
20 Evelyn POWER Vikings Cycling Club
21 Maddie DOUGLAS-SAVAGE  Balmoral Cycling Club
23 Natalie DIXON Brunswick Cycling Club
24 Zola PIETERDE Neo Cycling Club
25 Freya INGWERSEN Dulwich Hill Bicycle Club
26 Allegra BERETOV lllawarra Cycle Club



Event 2

Keirin Heats

U15 Boys

6 laps (start on fence)

First to Final A, Second to final B, Third to Final C, Fourth to Final D, Fifth to Final E, Sixth to Final F

Heat 1

51
54
56
59
64

Heat 2

67
73
75
81
83
85

Heat 3

52
55
87
89
91
93

Heat 4

58
60
66
68
74
80

Heat 5

82
84
86
88
90
92

Patrick
Felix
Peter
Kaeden
Ewan

Ethan
Harley
Sean
Thomas
Billy
Jacob

Flyn
Cam
Lewis
Sidney
Jakob
Cadel

Arnav
Joseph
Declan
Lucas
George
Zachary

James
Jett
Leroy
Cooper
Reilly
Asher

RICHARDSON
HENDERSON
SAMUEL
RYAN
BROWN

LEE
BRADSHAW
BATES
ALLEN

YEO
MCLACHLAN

JENSEN
FRANKS
WILKES
PICKERING
CORK
BOWEN

CHAKRAVARTHY

NATOLI
DYER
STRBIK
SLOANE
THOMAS

ZUCCHIATTI
STOKES
BARTLETT
FARR
DICKSON
OLSEN

Balmoral Cycling Club

Balmoral Cycling Club
Bankstown SportsClub CC
Blackburn Cycling Club
Carnegie Caulfield Cycling Club

Ipswich CC

University of Queensland CC
Vikings Cycling Club
lllawarra Cycle Club

Orange CTC

Wagga Wagga Cycling Club

Balmoral Cycling Club

Balmoral Cycling Club
Blackburn Cycling Club

Dubbo Cycling Club

Hamilton Wheelers Cycling Club
Vikings Cycling Club

Blackburn Cycling Club
Blackburn Cycling Club
Cycletorq Cycling Club Inc
Lidcombe Auburn Cycling Club
Vikings Cycling Club

Canberra Cycling Club

Neo Cycling Club
Randwick Botany CC
Blackburn CC
Dubbo CC

Gold Coast CC
Vikings Cycling Club



Event 3

121
122
123
124
127
129
131
133
134
140
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155

Event 4
Heat 1

202
207
209
211
213
217
220
228
230
232
247
250
252
254
257
259
260

Scratch Elimination

Ava
Sienna
April
Mikayla
Nicola
Darcy
Grace
Lucy
Isla
Ava Gidget
Isabella
Jenna
Erica
Lavinia
Billie
Chloe
Juno
Zoe
Erin
Ruby
Alexis
Hallie
Sienna
Olive

ROBBINS
MONTEITH
PATTIE
GIBBS
MORRIS
HENWOOD
HUNTER
ALLEN
SHAW
RODGERS
POTTS
GALLAGHER
BLACK
WARD
RUSSELL
BUCKLEY
SMITH
MAYE
PRINCE
SAUVAGE
PHILLIPS
ALLEN
ALLEN
DALE

Scratch Elimination

Lachlan
Bodhi
Benjamin
Flynn
Omer
Cooper
Hugo
Seth
Jackson
Benjamin
James
Joshua
Luca
Tyler
Josh
Gabriel
George

STEWART
DUSHA
WOODS
KESTLE
KIRMIZ
DUNLOP
ALCOCK
HARRISON
MACDONALD
KADE
ALLEN
MOORE
ZUCCHIATTI
CUNNIFF
FRANKS
STEPHENSON
TUCKER

U17 Girls

U17 Boys

20 laps

Balmoral Cycling Club
Balmoral Cycling Club
Balmoral Cycling Club
Balmoral Cycling Club
Brunswick Cycling Club
Canberra Cycling Club
Hamilton Wheelers Cycling Club
lllawarra Cycle Club
Shepparton Cycling Club
XSPEED CC

Balmoral Cycling Club
Bathurst CC

Bathurst CC

Blackburn Cycling Club
Brunswick Cycling Club

Cairns Cycling Club

Dulwich Hill Bicycle Club
Lidcombe Auburn Cycling Club
Lidcombe Auburn Cycling Club
Newcastle Hunter CC

Wagga Wagga Cycling Club
Bathurst CC

Bathurst CC

Dulwich Hill Bicycle Club

20 laps

Alpine Cycling Club
Balmoral Cycling Club
Blackburn Cycling Club
Blackburn Cycling Club
Brunswick Cycling Club
Cycletorq Cycling Club Inc
lllawarra Cycle Club
South Coast CC

Vikings Cycling Club
Whyalla CC

lllawarra Cycle Club

Neo Cycling Club

Neo Cycling Club

South Coast CC
Balmoral Cycling Club
lllawarra Cycle Club
Rockhampton Cycle Club



Heat 2

203
208
210
212
216
219
222
229
231
244
248
251
253
255
258
261
262

Event 5

William
Lachlan
Noah
Riley
Will
Oscar
Harvey
Harrison
William
Hugo
Gabriel
Charlie
Ruben
Carter
Eli
James
Boston

Scratch Elimination

Emilia
Matilda
Kaitlyn
Hannah
Grace
Siena
Molly
Evelyn
Maddie
Natalie
Zola
Freya
Allegra

EMELEUS
ERMERT
BROOKS
BOYD
ASTRIDGE
SCHOFF
CHALLINOR
LACE
PEACE
BARNES
JAKOBSEN
PIETERSE
SHEPARD
PAINE
TAYLOR
BATES
GILLANDERS

JIROVCOVA
TREVORROW
DEATH
WALTERS
ALCOCK
GOULDING
OPPERMAN
POWER
DOUGLAS-SAVAGE
DIXON
PIETERDE
INGWERSEN
BERETOV

Under 15 Girls

Balmoral Cycling Club
Blackburn Cycling Club
Blackburn Cycling Club
Brunswick Cycling Club
Canberra Cycling Club

Gold Coast Cycling Club
Neo Cycling Club

South Coast CC

Wagga Wagga Cycling Club
Dulwich Hill Bicycle Club
lllawarra Cycle Club

Neo Cycling Club

Randwick Botany CC

Te Awamutu Sports CC
Hamilton Wheelers Cycling Club
Vikings Cycling Club
Newcastle Hunter CC

20 laps

Brunswick Cycling Club
Central Districts Cycling Club
Cycletorq Cycling Club Inc
Hamilton Wheelers Cycling Club
lllawarra Cycle Club

Ipswich CC

Mount Gambier Cycling Club
Vikings Cycling Club
Balmoral Cycling Club
Brunswick Cycling Club

Neo Cycling Club

Dulwich Hill Bicycle Club
lllawarra Cycle Club



Event 6

Heat 1

51
54
56
59
64
67
73
75
81
83
85
87
89
91
93

Heat 2

52
55
58
60
66
68
74
80
82
84
86
88
90
92

Event 7

Scratch Elimination

Patrick RICHARDSON

Felix HENDERSON

Peter SAMUEL

Kaeden RYAN

Ewan BROWN

Ethan LEE

Harley BRADSHAW

Sean BATES

Thomas ALLEN

Billy YEO

Jacob MCLACHLAN

Lewis WILKES

Sidney PICKERING

Jakob CORK

Cadel BOWEN

Flyn JENSEN

Cam FRANKS

Arnav CHAKRAVARTHY

Joseph NATOLI

Declan DYER

Lucas STRBIK

George SLOANE

Zachary THOMAS

James ZUCCHIATTI

Jett STOKES

Leroy BARTLETT

Cooper FARR

Reilly DICKSON

Asher OLSEN
Keirin Heats

Under 15 Boys

Balmoral Cycling Club

Balmoral Cycling Club
Bankstown SportsClub CC
Blackburn Cycling Club
Carnegie Caulfield Cycling Club
Ipswich CC

University of Queensland CC
Vikings Cycling Club

lllawarra Cycle Club

Orange CTC

Wagga Wagga Cycling Club
Blackburn Cycling Club

Dubbo Cycling Club

Hamilton Wheelers Cycling Club
Vikings Cycling Club

Balmoral Cycling Club
Balmoral Cycling Club
Blackburn Cycling Club
Blackburn Cycling Club
Cycletorq Cycling Club Inc
Lidcombe Auburn Cycling Club
Vikings Cycling Club
Canberra Cycling Club
Neo Cycling Club
Randwick Botany CC
Blackburn Cycling Club
Dubbo Cycling Club

Gold Coast Cycling Club
Vikings Cycling Club

Under 17 Girls (start on fence)

First and Second to Final A, Third & Fourth to final B, Fifth & Sixth to Final C,

Heat 1

121
123
127
131
134
142

Ava
April
Nicola
Grace
Isla
Isabella

ROBBINS
PATTIE
MORRIS
HUNTER
SHAW
POTTS

Balmoral Cycling Club

Balmoral Cycling Club
Brunswick Cycling Club
Hamilton Wheelers Cycling Club
Shepparton Cycling Club
Balmoral Cycling Club

20 laps



Heat 2

144
146
148
150
152
154

Heat 3

122
124
129
133
140
143

Heat 4

145
147
149
151
153
155

Event 8

Heat 1

202
207
209
211
213
217

Heat 2

220
228
230
232
247
250

Erica BLACK
Billie RUSSELL
Juno SMITH
Erin PRINCE
Alexis PHILLIPS
Sienna ALLEN
Sienna MONTEITH
Mikayla GIBBS
Darcy HENWOOD
Lucy ALLEN
Ava Gidget RODGERS
Jenna GALLAGHER
Lavinia WARD
Chloe BUCKLEY
Zoe MAYE
Ruby SAUVAGE
Hallie ALLEN
Olive DALE
Keirin Heats

Lachlan
Bodhi
Benjamin
Flynn
Omer
Cooper

Hugo
Seth
Jackson
Benjamin
James
Joshua

STEWART
DUSHA
WOODS
KESTLE
KIRMIZI
DUNLOP

ALCOCK
HARRISON
MACDONALD
KADE

ALLEN
MOORE

Bathurst CC

Brunswick Cycling Club
Dulwich Hill Bicycle Club
Lidcombe Auburn Cycling Club
Wagga Wagga Cycling Club
Bathurst CC

Balmoral Cycling Club
Balmoral Cycling Club
Canberra Cycling Club
lllawarra Cycle Club
XSPEED CC

Bathurst CC

Blackburn Cycling Club

Cairns Cycling Club

Lidcombe Auburn Cycling Club
Newcastle Hunter CC

Bathurst CC

Dulwich Hill Bicycle Club

Under 17 Boys (start on fence)
First to Final A, Second to final B, Third to Final C, Fourth to Final D, Fifth to Final E, Sixth to Final F

Alpine Cycling Club
Balmoral Cycling Club
Blackburn Cycling Club
Blackburn Cycling Club
Brunswick Cycling Club
Cycletorqg Cycling Club Inc

lllawarra Cycle Club
South Coast CC
Vikings Cycling Club
Whyalla CC
lllawarra Cycle Club
Neo Cycling Club



Heat 3

252
254
257
259
260
203

Heat 4

208
210
212
216
219
222

Heat 5

229
231
244
248
251

Heat 6

253
255
258
261
262

Event 9

Final A
Final B

Luca
Tyler
Josh
Gabriel
George
William

Lachlan
Noah
Riley
Will
Oscar
Harvey

Harrison
William
Hugo
Gabriel
Charlie

Ruben
Carter
Eli
James
Boston

Keirin Final

ZUCCHIATTI
CUNNIFF
FRANKS
STEPHENSON
TUCKER
EMELEUS

ERMERT
BROOKS
BOYD
ASTRIDGE
SCHOFF
CHALLINOR

LACE
PEACE
BARNES
JAKOBSEN
PIETERSE

SHEPARD
PAINE
TAYLOR
BATES
GILLANDERS

First 3 from event 1

Fourth to Seventh from event 1

Neo Cycling Club

South Coast CC
Balmoral Cycling Club
lllawarra Cycle Club
Rockhampton Cycle Club
Balmoral Cycling Club

Blackburn Cycling Club
Blackburn Cycling Club
Brunswick Cycling Club
Canberra Cycling Club
Gold Coast Cycling Club
Neo Cycling Club

South Coast CC

Wagga Wagga Cycling Club
Dulwich Hill Bicycle Club
lllawarra Cycle Club

Neo Cycling Club

Randwick Botany CC

Te Awamutu Sports CC
Hamilton Wheelers Cycling Club
Vikings Cycling Club

Newcastle Hunter CC

Under 15 Girls



Event 10

Final A
Final B
Final C
Final D
Final E
Final F

Event 11

121
123
127
131
134
142
144
146
148
150
152
154
122
124
129
133
140
143
145
147
149
151
153
155

Keirin Final

First from event 2

Second from event 2

Third from event 2

Fourth from event 2

Fifth from event 2

Sixth from event 2

Scratch Race

Ava
April
Nicola
Grace
Isla
Isabella
Erica
Billie
Juno
Erin
Alexis
Sienna
Sienna
Mikayla
Darcy
Lucy
Ava Gidget
Jenna
Lavinia
Chloe
Zoe
Ruby
Hallie
Olive

ROBBINS
PATTIE
MORRIS
HUNTER
SHAW
POTTS
BLACK
RUSSELL
SMITH
PRINCE
PHILLIPS
ALLEN
MONTEITH
GIBBS
HENWOOD
ALLEN
RODGERS
GALLAGHER
WARD
BUCKLEY
MAYE
SAUVAGE
ALLEN
DALE

Under 17 Girls

Under 15 Girls

15 laps

Balmoral Cycling Club
Balmoral Cycling Club
Brunswick Cycling Club
Hamilton Wheelers Cycling Club
Shepparton Cycling Club
Balmoral Cycling Club
Bathurst CC

Brunswick Cycling Club
Dulwich Hill Bicycle Club
Lidcombe Auburn Cycling Club
Wagga Wagga Cycling Club
Bathurst CC

Balmoral Cycling Club
Balmoral Cycling Club
Canberra Cycling Club
lllawarra Cycle Club

XSPEED CC

Bathurst CC

Blackburn Cycling Club

Cairns Cycling Club

Lidcombe Auburn Cycling Club
Newcastle Hunter CC

Bathurst CC

Dulwich Hill Bicycle Club



Event 12 Scratch Race Under 17 Boys 15 laps
Heat 1
202 Lachlan STEWART Alpine Cycling Club
207 Bodhi DUSHA Balmoral Cycling Club
208 Lachlan ERMERT Blackburn Cycling Club
209 Benjamin WOODS Blackburn Cycling Club
210 Noah BROOKS Blackburn Cycling Club
212 Riley BOYD Brunswick Cycling Club
220 Hugo ALCOCK lllawarra Cycle Club
228 Seth HARRISON South Coast CC
229 Harrison LACE South Coast CC
230  Jackson MACDONALD Vikings Cycling Club
231 William PEACE Wagga Wagga Cycling Club
244 Hugo BARNES Dulwich Hill Bicycle Club
252 Luca ZUCCHIATTI Neo Cycling Club
254  Tyler CUNNIFF South Coast CC
255 Carter PAINE Te Awamutu Sports CC
257 Josh FRANKS Balmoral Cycling Club
258 Eli TAYLOR Hamilton Wheelers Cycling Club
Heat 2
203  William EMELEUS Balmoral Cycling Club
211 Flynn KESTLE Blackburn Cycling Club
213 Omer KIRMIZI Brunswick Cycling Club
216 Will ASTRIDGE Canberra Cycling Club
217 Cooper DUNLOP Cycletorq Cycling Club Inc
219 Oscar SCHOFF Gold Coast Cycling Club
222 Harvey CHALLINOR Neo Cycling Club
232 Benjamin KADE Whyalla CC
247 James ALLEN lllawarra Cycle Club
248 Gabriel JAKOBSEN lllawarra Cycle Club
250 Joshua MOORE Neo Cycling Club
251 Charlie PIETERSE Neo Cycling Club
253 Ruben SHEPARD Randwick Botany CC
259 Gabriel STEPHENSON lllawarra Cycle Club
260 George TUCKER Rockhampton Cycle Club
261 James BATES Vikings Cycling Club
262 Boston GILLANDERS Newcastle Hunter CC



Event 13
3 Emilia
6 Matilda
7 Kaitlyn
8 Hannah
9 Grace
10 Siena
11 Molly
20 Evelyn
21 Maddie
23 Natalie
24 Zola
25 Freya
26 Allegra
Event 14
Heat 1
52 Flyn
54 Felix
56 Peter
59 Kaeden
66 Declan
68 Lucas
74 George
75 Sean
81 Thomas
83 Billy
86 Leroy
88 Cooper
91 Jakob
93 Cadel
Heat 2
51 Patrick
55 Cam
58 Arnav
60 Joseph
64 Ewan
67 Ethan
73 Harley
80 Zachary
82 James
84 Jett
85 Jacob
87 Lewis
89 Sidney
90 Reilly
92 Asher

Scratch Race

Scratch Race

JIROVCOVA
TREVORROW
DEATH
WALTERS
ALCOCK
GOULDING
OPPERMAN
POWER

DOUGLAS-SAVAGE

DIXON
PIETERDE
INGWERSEN
BERETOV

JENSEN
HENDERSON
SAMUEL
RYAN
DYER
STRBIK
SLOANE
BATES
ALLEN
YEO
BARTLETT
FARR
CORK
BOWEN

RICHARDSON
FRANKS
CHAKRAVARTHY
NATOLI
BROWN

LEE
BRADSHAW
THOMAS
ZUCCHIATTI
STOKES
MCLACHLAN
WILKES
PICKERING
DICKSON
OLSEN

Under 15 Girls

Under 15 Boys

10 laps

Brunswick Cycling Club
Central Districts Cycling Club
Cycletorq Cycling Club Inc
Hamilton Wheelers Cycling Club
lllawarra Cycle Club

Ipswich CC

Mount Gambier Cycling Club
Vikings Cycling Club
Balmoral Cycling Club
Brunswick Cycling Club

Neo Cycling Club

Dulwich Hill Bicycle Club
lllawarra Cycle Club

10 Laps

Balmoral Cycling Club
Balmoral Cycling Club
Bankstown SportsClub CC
Blackburn Cycling Club
Cycletorqg Cycling Club Inc
Lidcombe Auburn Cycling Club
Vikings Cycling Club

Vikings Cycling Club

lllawarra Cycle Club

Orange CTC

Blackburn Cycling Club

Dubbo Cycling Club

Hamilton Wheelers Cycling Club
Vikings Cycling Club

Balmoral Cycling Club
Balmoral Cycling Club
Blackburn Cycling Club
Blackburn Cycling Club
Carnegie Caulfield Cycling Club
Ipswich CC

University of Queensland CC
Canberra Cycling Club

Neo Cycling Club

Randwick Botany CC

Wagga Wagga Cycling Club
Blackburn Cycling Club
Dubbo Cycling Club

Gold Coast Cycling Club
Vikings Cycling Club



Event 15

Keirin Final

Final A First & Second from event 7
Final B Third & Fourth from event 7
Final C Fifth & Sixth from event 7
Event 16 Keirin Final
Final A First from event 8
Final B Second from event 8
Final C Third from event 8
Final D Fourth from event 8
Final E Fifth from event 8
Final F Sixth from event 8
Event 17 Points Race
Points 5,3 2,1 on laps 8, 4 & Finish
3 Emilia JIROVCOVA
6 Matilda TREVORROW
7 Kaitlyn DEATH
8 Hannah WALTERS
9 Grace ALCOCK
10 Siena GOULDING
11 Molly OPPERMAN
20 Evelyn POWER
21 Maddie DOUGLAS-SAVAGE
23 Natalie DIXON
24 Zola PIETERDE
25 Freya INGWERSEN
26 Allegra BERETOV

Under 15 Girls

Under 17 Girls

Under 17 Boys

12 laps

Brunswick Cycling Club
Central Districts Cycling Club
Cycletorq Cycling Club Inc
Hamilton Wheelers Cycling Club
lllawarra Cycle Club

Ipswich CC

Mount Gambier Cycling Club
Vikings Cycling Club
Balmoral Cycling Club
Brunswick Cycling Club

Neo Cycling Club

Dulwich Hill Bicycle Club
lllawarra Cycle Club



Event 18

Points Race

Points 5,3 2,1 on laps 8, 4 & Finish

Heat 1

51
54
67
73
75
85
87
93
52
60
66
80
82
84
92

Heat 2

56
59
64
81
83
89
91
55
58
68
74
86
88
90

Patrick
Felix
Ethan
Harley
Sean
Jacob
Lewis
Cadel
Flyn
Joseph
Declan
Zachary
James
Jett
Asher

Peter
Kaeden
Ewan
Thomas
Billy
Sidney
Jakob
Cam
Arnav
Lucas
George
Leroy
Cooper
Reilly

RICHARDSON
HENDERSON
LEE
BRADSHAW
BATES
MCLACHLAN
WILKES
BOWEN
JENSEN
NATOLI
DYER
THOMAS
ZUCCHIATTI
STOKES
OLSEN

SAMUEL
RYAN
BROWN
ALLEN
YEO
PICKERING
CORK
FRANKS
CHAKRAVARTHY
STRBIK
SLOANE
BARTLETT
FARR
DICKSON

Under 15 Boys

12 laps

Balmoral Cycling Club
Balmoral Cycling Club
Ipswich CC

University of Queensland CC
Vikings Cycling Club
Wagga Wagga Cycling Club
Blackburn Cycling Club
Vikings Cycling Club
Balmoral Cycling Club
Blackburn Cycling Club
Cycletorq Cycling Club Inc
Canberra Cycling Club

Neo Cycling Club

Randwick Botany CC
Vikings Cycling Club

Bankstown SportsClub CC
Blackburn Cycling Club
Carnegie Caulfield Cycling Club
lllawarra Cycle Club

Orange CTC

Dubbo Cycling Club

Hamilton Wheelers Cycling Club
Balmoral Cycling Club
Blackburn Cycling Club
Lidcombe Auburn Cycling Club
Vikings Cycling Club

Blackburn Cycling Club

Dubbo Cycling Club

Gold Coast Cycling Club



Event 19

Points Race

Points 5,3 2,1 on laps 15, 10, 5 & Finish

Points Race

ROBBINS
PATTIE
MORRIS
HUNTER
SHAW
POTTS
BLACK
RUSSELL
SMITH
PRINCE
PHILLIPS
ALLEN
MONTEITH
GIBBS
HENWOOD
ALLEN
RODGERS
GALLAGHER
WARD
BUCKLEY
MAYE
SAUVAGE
ALLEN
DALE

Points 5,3 2,1 on laps 15, 10, 5 & Finish

121 Ava
123 April
127 Nicola
131 Grace
134 Isla
142 Isabella
144 Erica
146 Billie
148 Juno
150 Erin
152 Alexis
154 Sienna
122 Sienna
124 Mikayla
129 Darcy
133 Lucy
140  Ava Gidget
143 Jenna
145 Lavinia
147 Chloe
149 Zoe
151 Ruby
153 Hallie
155  Olive

Event 20

Heat 1
202 Lachlan
211 Flynn
213 Omer
228  Seth
230 Jackson
250 Joshua
252 Luca
259 Gabriel
208 Lachlan
210 Noah
219 Oscar
222 Harvey
244 Hugo
248 Gabriel
255 Carter
258 Eli

STEWART
KESTLE
KIRMIZI
HARRISON
MACDONALD
MOORE
ZUCCHIATTI
STEPHENSON
ERMERT
BROOKS
SCHOFF
CHALLINOR
BARNES
JAKOBSEN
PAINE
TAYLOR

Under 17 Girls

Under 17 Boys

20 laps

Balmoral Cycling Club
Balmoral Cycling Club
Brunswick Cycling Club
Hamilton Wheelers Cycling Club
Shepparton Cycling Club
Balmoral Cycling Club
Bathurst CC

Brunswick Cycling Club
Dulwich Hill Bicycle Club
Lidcombe Auburn Cycling Club
Wagga Wagga Cycling Club
Bathurst CC

Balmoral Cycling Club
Balmoral Cycling Club
Canberra Cycling Club
lllawarra Cycle Club

XSPEED CC

Bathurst CC

Blackburn Cycling Club

Cairns Cycling Club

Lidcombe Auburn Cycling Club
Newcastle Hunter CC

Bathurst CC

Dulwich Hill Bicycle Club

20 laps

Alpine Cycling Club
Blackburn Cycling Club
Brunswick Cycling Club
South Coast CC

Vikings Cycling Club
Neo Cycling Club

Neo Cycling Club
lllawarra Cycle Club
Blackburn Cycling Club
Blackburn Cycling Club
Gold Coast Cycling Club
Neo Cycling Club
Dulwich Hill Bicycle Club
lllawarra Cycle Club

Te Awamutu Sports CC
Hamilton Wheelers Cycling Club



Heat 2

207
209
217
220
232
247
254
257
260
203
212
216
229
231
251
253
261
262

Bodhi
Benjamin
Cooper
Hugo
Benjamin
James
Tyler
Josh
George
William
Riley

Will
Harrison
William
Charlie
Ruben
James
Boston

DUSHA
WOODS
DUNLOP
ALCOCK
KADE
ALLEN
CUNNIFF
FRANKS
TUCKER
EMELEUS
BOYD
ASTRIDGE
LACE
PEACE
PIETERSE
SHEPARD
BATES
GILLANDERS

AJTS Presentations

Top 3 in each age group

Top 3 clubs

Balmoral Cycling Club
Blackburn Cycling Club
Cycletorq Cycling Club Inc
lllawarra Cycle Club
Whyalla CC

lllawarra Cycle Club
South Coast CC

Balmoral Cycling Club
Rockhampton Cycle Club
Balmoral Cycling Club
Brunswick Cycling Club
Canberra Cycling Club
South Coast CC

Wagga Wagga Cycling Club
Neo Cycling Club
Randwick Botany CC
Vikings Cycling Club
Newcastle Hunter CC

Note: Club kit, no sunglasses and no caps, covered shoes

Prizes 15t 2" & 3 in each age group supplied by

VELO-PRO

CONCLUSION OF 2024/2025 AJTS
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	2024 - 2025 Sharp EIT  Junior Track Series incorporating Under 15 and Under 17 National Omnium Championships
	Round 3 Dunc Gray Velodrome, Sydney
	(Inc Under 15 & 17 Omnium Championships)


